Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Nationality:
Marital Status:
Husband:
Two sons:
Education:
1961

1966

1966

1969

1974

1988

1990

Work:

1966 — 1967

1967 — 1993

1994 — 2000

Livia Klausova
Curriculum Vitae

November 10, 1943
Bratislava, Czechoslovakia
Czech Republic

Married

Prof. Ing. Véclav Klaus, CSc.
Vaclav (1968), Jan (1974)

High School Promotion Eleven Years School, Prague

Prague University of Economics, Faculty of Trade, Specialization
Foreign Trade, Prague

First Degree (Ing.)

Diplome d 'Economie Comparée, Université Internationale de Sciences
Comparées, Luxembourg

European Institute of the University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam

Certificate of Graduate Studies School of the Institute of Economics,
Prague

Salzburg Seminar Certificate, World Financial Markets: Coping with
Competition, Salzburg

Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences, Prague
Candidate of Sciences Degree in Economics (CSc.)

Foreign Trade Corporation Centrotex (PZO Centrotex)

The Economic Institute of the Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences,
Prague
research worker

The Czech Economic Association, Prague
executive secretary



Membership in Supervisory Boards:

1992 — 2003  Ceska spofitelna, a.s.
1994 - 1998 CEZ, a.s.
1995 -2003 ZVVZ, as.

Languages:

English
French
Russian
Slovak



