Livia Klausová Curriculum Vitae

Date of Birth:	November 10, 1943
Place of Birth:	Bratislava, Czechoslovakia
Nationality:	Czech Republic
Marital Status:	Married
Husband:	Prof. Ing. Václav Klaus, CSc.
Two sons:	Václav (1968), Jan (1974)

Education:

1961	High School Promotion Eleven Years School, Prague
1966	Prague University of Economics, Faculty of Trade, Specialization Foreign Trade, Prague First Degree (Ing.)
1966	Diplome d'Economie Comparée, Université Internationale de Sciences Comparées, Luxembourg
1969	European Institute of the University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam
1974	Certificate of Graduate Studies School of the Institute of Economics, Prague
1988	Salzburg Seminar Certificate, World Financial Markets: Coping with Competition, Salzburg
1990	Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences, Prague Candidate of Sciences Degree in Economics (CSc.)

Work:

1966 – 1967	Foreign Trade Corporation Centrotex (PZO Centrotex)
1967 – 1993	The Economic Institute of the Czechoslovak Academy of Sciences, Prague research worker
1994 – 2000	The Czech Economic Association, Prague executive secretary

Membership in Supervisory Boards:

1992 – 2003 Česká spořitelna, a.s. 1994 – 1998 ČEZ, a.s. 1995 – 2003 ZVVZ, a.s.

Languages:

English French Russian Slovak